700272259

Execution Date: November 30, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	ty(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving part Robert E. Usner Glenda Griswold Glenda Griswold Name: Diebold, Incorporated Omar El-Kaissi Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: No Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Corrective Assignment for Rael/Frame Number: U17599/0516 to correct Street Address: 5995 Mayfair Roa City: North Canton Stat Execution Date: November 30, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	d
Robert E. Usner Security Agreement Name: Diebold_Incorporated Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveyance: No Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Corrective Assignment for Read/Frame Number: U17599/0516 to correct City: North Canton State State Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	d
Glenda Griswold Omar El-Kaissi Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Corrective Assignment for Reel/Frame Number: Other Assignor Phillip S. Moore's name and Michael E. Califf, Jr's name. City: North Canton Stat Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	e: OH ZIP: 44720
Grenda Grisword Omar El-Kaissi Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Assignment Corrective Assignment for Reel/Frame Number: 017599/0516 to correct City: North Canton Stat Execution Date: November 30, 1998	e: OH ZIP: 44720
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Image: No 3. Nature of conveyance:	e: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>44720</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	e: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>44720</u>
Assignment Merger Street Address: <u>5995 Mayfair Roa</u> Security Agreement Change of Name	e: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>44720</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name Corrective Assignment for Reel/Frame Number: 017599/0516 to sorrect Other Assignor Phillip S. Moore's name and Michael E. Califf, Jr's name. City: North Canton Stat Execution Date: November 30, 1998	e: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>44720</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name Corrective Assignment for Reel/Frame Number: 017599/0516 to correct Other Assignor Phillip S. Moore's name and Michael E. Califf, Jr's name. City: North Canton Stat Execution Date: November 30, 1998	
Corrective Assignment for Reel/Frame Number: 017399/0516 to correct X Other Assignor Phillip S. Moore's name and Michael E. Califf, Jr's name. City: North Canton Stat Execution Date: November 30, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: November 30, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	<u>Чев</u> Ж №
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
11/356,818	
Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗴 No	<u></u>
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and pate 	tents involved:
Name: Ralph E. Jocke 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	æ 40.00
Internal Address: WALKER & JOCKE	→ <u>10.00</u>
Enclosed	
X Authorized to be charged to dep	oosit account
Street Address: 231 South Broadway	
8. Deposit account number:	
09-0428 (InterBold)	1
City, Medina State: OH ZIP: 44256 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if pr	aying by deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached the original document. Date R. Jocko	l copy is a true copy of
Ralph E. Jocke Name of Person Signing	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheat information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

D-1077+11 DIV

.

FORM PTO-1595 (Continued)

Names of Additional Inventors:

James Church Jay Paul Drummond Dale Blackson Bob Cichon Mark A. Moales Mark D. Smith Mark Covert Bradrick Q. Lepper Shawn D. Joyce Lilei Chen Robert J. Lemley Phillip S. Moore Steve C. Swingler Michael E. Califf, Jr.

RE (Harmer P	D3185326
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Robert E. Usner	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Diebold, Incorporated</u>
Glenda Griswold Omar El-Kaissi	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Ves	No
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: North Canton
 Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License. 	State: <u>OH</u> Country: <u>US</u> Zip:44720
Other Other A Application or patent number(s): ✓ Th A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No nis document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
4. Application or patent number(s): In Th A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	bis document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents
 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	nis document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): In Th A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	 bis document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) atteched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
 Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph E. Jocke 	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes Yos 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Application or patent number(s): In A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Ralph E. Jocke Internal Address:Walker & Jocke Street Address:231 South Broadway	 bis document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) atteched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph E. Jocke Internal Address: Walker & Jocke 	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5 atteched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Application or patent number(s): In A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers Street Address: Walker & Jocke Internal Address: 231 South Broadway City: Medina	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
4. Application or patent number(s): ✓ Th A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph E. Jocke Internal Address: Walker & Jocke Internal Address: 231 South Broadway City: Medina	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
4. Application or patent number(s): ✓ Th A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph E. Jocke Internal Address: Walker & Jocke Internal Address: Walker & Jocke Street Address: 231 South Broadway City: Medina State: OH Zip: 44256 Phone Number: 330-721-0000 City: 000	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>09-0428</u>

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Additional Conveying Parties

- James Church
- Jay Paul Drummond
- Dale Blackson
- Bob Cichon
- Mark A. Moales
- Mark D. Smith
- Mark Covert
- Bradrick Q. Lepper
- Shawn D. Joyce
- Lilei Chen
- Robert J. Lemley
- Phillip S. More
- Steve C. Swingler
- Michael E. Califf, Jr.

D-1077+11

Practitioner's Docket No. D1077+11

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign RightsFor: U.S. ApplicationBy: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: (Inventors):

Robert J. Lemley 1836 Old Temple Road Lorena, Texas 76655 USA Nationality: USA

Phillip S. Moore 4319 Lake Shore Villas Waco, Texas 76710 USA Nationality: USA

Steven C. Swingler 105 Laural Oaks Crawford, Texas 76638 USA Nationality: USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Diebold, Incorporated 5995 Mayfair Road North Canton, OH 44720 Nationality: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Automated Banking Machine Apparatus and System

and which is found in the U.S. patent application naming the above inventors for the above-entitled invention, filed with the U.S. Patent Office as:

Express mail label no.: <u>EL197269161US</u> Mailed: November 17, 1998

Serial No.: _ _ _ 97/193,647

(I hereby grant my attorney authority to insert the Serial Number once it becomes known.)

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 2)

D-1077+11

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application(s) or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this $\cancel{2}$. Day of November, 1998.

Ked 12

Signature of Robert J. Lemley

Signature of Phillip S. Moore

Signature 🕅 Števen Ç -Swingler

(Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2)

t

D-1077+11

PATENT

Practitioner's Docket No. D1077+11

For:U.S. Rights and Foreign RightsFor:U.S. ApplicationBy:Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: (Inventors):

Michael E. Califf, Jr. 1101 Kings Mill Road Normal, Illinois 61761-4868 USA Nationality: USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Diebold, Incorporated 5995 Mayfair Road North Canton, OH 44720 Nationality: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Automated Banking Machine Apparatus and System

and which is found in the U.S. patent application naming the above inventors for the above-entitled invention, filed with the U.S. Patent Office as:

Express mail label no.: <u>EL197269161US</u> Mailed: November 17, 1998

Serial No.: <u>09/193,677</u> (I hereby grant my attorney authority to insert the Serial Number once it becomes known.)

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application(s) or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

(Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2)

D-1077+11

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this $\frac{1974}{199}$ day of December, 1998.

Hell &

Signature of Michael E. Califf, Jr.

(Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 017847 FRAME: 0202

RECORDED: 06/23/2006